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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2018 SHANNONS AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPS.
BROADFORD - VICTORIA

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

500cc & 750cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 14:05:00
Event: Q18 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 28
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:46

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 4 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic 

Racing
P5-3 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 1:04.683  6 of 10

  2 66 Aaiden COOTE P4-7 1972 Triumph Trident 750 1:05.495  5 of  5 .812 .812
  3 34 Chris HAYWARD / Homes for Every 

Lifestyle
P5-3 1977 Yamaha TZ 350 1:05.526  3 of  3 .031 .843

  4 4a Thomas BRAMICH / Ron Angel Classic 
Racing

P4-5 1968 Paton BL-3 500 1:05.683  4 of  4 .157 1.000

  5 74 Tim LARGE P5-3 1980 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:06.732  4 of  5 1.049 2.049
  6 106 Christian CARLSON P4-5 1969 Suzuki T 500 1:06.891  6 of  7 .159 2.208
  7 14 Terry MORRIS P5-3 1978 Yamaha Nico B. TZ 350 1:08.297  3 of  5 1.406 3.614
  8 49 Link WILSON-TUCKER P4-5 1972 Suzuki T500 1:08.300  5 of  5 .003 3.617
  9 89 Jarrod WEST P5-3 1982 Rotax KGM 250 1:09.083  5 of  7 .783 4.400
 10 67 Brett METCALF P5-3 1980 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:09.305  2 of  3 .222 4.622
 11 303 Andre DEUBEL / Moto Guzzi Owners 

Assoc. NSW
P4-7 1972 Moto Guzzi V7 Sp. 750 1:09.601  2 of  4 .296 4.918

 12 14a Ivan HOEY / Geoffs  XS650 parts P4-7 1972 Yamaha XS650 750 1:10.327  3 of  6 .726 5.644
 13 29 David WOOLSEY / Earth n sea Pizza 

Byron Bay / Fraser & Jan McMillan
P4-5 1971 Seeley M'less G50 496 1:10.483  6 of 12 .156 5.800

 14 24 Bruce MARCHETTI P5-3 1981 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:10.496  5 of 12 .013 5.813
 15 46 Brad PHELAN P5-3 1980 Furt LC 350 1:11.734  5 of  6 1.238 7.051
 16 78 Peter LARGE P5-3 1980 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:11.926  3 of  3 .192 7.243
 17 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider Clothing / 

Hi-Tec Oils / Fast Women Pioneers / 
Multi-volt / Scrivens Honda

P4-7 1971 Yamaha XS 650 1:12.028  2 of  7 .102 7.345

 18 61 Roly ORR P4-5 1969 Yamaha TR2 350 1:12.195  2 of  5 .167 7.512
 19 15 Jimmy LAU / Gold Coast Muscle Cars P4-7 1961 Norton Domi. 650 1:12.479 12 of 12 .284 7.796
 20 117 Ray BIRCHALL P5-3 1981 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:12.635  6 of  6 .156 7.952
 21 6 Geoffrey MARTIN P4-5 1969 Drixton Honda CB 500 1:13.260  4 of  5 .625 8.577
 22 351 Eric SALMON P4-5 1969 Suzuki T500 500 1:14.943  5 of  5 1.683 10.260
 23 26 Otto MULLER P5-3 1976 Yamaha TZC 350 1:15.091  6 of  7 .148 10.408
 24 17 Wayne DONEHUE P4-7 1971 Norton Comm. 750 1:15.305  7 of  7 .214 10.622
 25 24a Ben JAMES P4-5 1970 Suzuki TR 500 1:17.899  4 of  4 2.594 13.216
 26 24b Bruce MEREDITH P4-3 1971 Ducati Mk3 350 1:18.742  5 of  7 .843 14.059
 27 138 Gary ELLEM P4-5 1972 Honda CB 350 1:18.911 11 of 11 .169 14.228

Not enough laps
 NC 327 Danny AHERN P4-5 1963 Matchless G50 500 .000  0 of  0 -1:04.683

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc & 750cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 14:05:00
Event: Q18 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 28
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:46

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
4 Lachlan HILL 1:15.015 1:07.964 1:08.949 1:05.859 1:04.976 1:04.683 1:08.292 1:07.027 1:06.771 1:04.985

4a Thomas BRAMICH 1:11.769 1:06.724 1:06.868 1:05.683
6 Geoffrey MARTIN 1:18.402 1:14.523 1:14.008 1:13.260 1:15.014

14 Terry MORRIS 1:15.603 1:08.427 1:08.297 1:08.460 1:09.436
14a Ivan HOEY 1:11.882 1:10.456 1:10.327 1:10.586 1:11.167 1:11.302
15 Jimmy LAU 1:18.603 1:15.310 1:15.461 1:16.476 1:14.585 1:13.617 1:13.716 1:21.462 1:15.818 1:13.328

10 1:13.186 1:12.479
17 Wayne DONEHUE 1:23.188 1:17.109 1:16.443 1:18.198 1:15.675 1:15.956 1:15.305
24 Bruce MARCHETTI 1:18.367 1:13.356 1:14.009 1:16.220 1:10.496 1:10.705 1:11.196 1:11.888 1:15.236 1:11.499

10 1:11.398 1:11.206
24a Ben JAMES 1:32.197 1:18.674 1:19.111 1:17.899
24b Bruce MEREDITH 1:25.761 1:21.057 1:19.220 1:19.414 1:18.742 1:18.800 1:19.192
26 Otto MULLER 1:23.678 1:16.981 1:17.023 1:18.717 1:16.764 1:15.091 1:15.373
29 David WOOLSEY 1:21.250 1:12.883 1:11.847 1:11.166 1:10.749 1:10.483 1:10.937 1:11.034 1:11.247 1:11.294

10 1:11.108 1:11.586
34 Chris HAYWARD 1:08.379 1:05.769 1:05.526
46 Brad PHELAN 1:15.599 1:12.930 1:11.845 1:12.432 1:11.734 1:12.870
49 Link WILSON-TUCKER 1:25.020 1:10.045 1:11.871 1:09.671 1:08.300
61 Roly ORR 1:18.065 1:12.195 1:12.352 1:12.846 1:12.648
66 Aaiden COOTE 1:08.838 1:08.500 1:05.668 1:06.919 1:05.495
67 Brett METCALF 1:11.401 1:09.305 1:11.291
74 Tim LARGE 1:10.802 1:07.253 1:07.383 1:06.732 1:06.736
78 Peter LARGE 1:19.749 1:12.332 1:11.926
89 Jarrod WEST 1:23.852 1:14.716 1:17.490 1:11.483 1:09.083 1:11.123 1:58.489
106 Christian CARLSON 1:17.089 1:09.711 1:09.519 1:10.479 1:06.917 1:06.891 1:07.117
117 Ray BIRCHALL 1:18.409 1:13.929 1:13.157 1:13.870 1:14.842 1:12.635
138 Gary ELLEM 1:31.330 1:22.106 1:20.442 1:20.326 1:19.460 1:19.691 1:19.319 1:20.359 1:19.647 1:19.219

10 1:18.911
162 Stacey HEANEY 1:15.092 1:12.028 1:12.340 1:12.368 2:15.540 1:13.668 1:12.341
303 Andre DEUBEL 1:12.807 1:09.601 1:10.117 1:09.634
351 Eric SALMON 1:23.164 1:18.237 1:16.964 1:16.582 1:14.943

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc & 750cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 14:05:00
Event: Q18 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 28
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:46

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:25.725 66 Aaiden COOTE 1972 Triumph Trident 750 1:08.838 1
1:27.614 34 Chris HAYWARD 1977 Yamaha TZ 350 1:08.379 1
2:33.383 34 Chris HAYWARD 1977 Yamaha TZ 350 1:05.769 2
3:38.909 34 Chris HAYWARD 1977 Yamaha TZ 350 1:05.526 3
5:52.307 66 Aaiden COOTE 1972 Triumph Trident 750 1:05.495 5
6:37.817 4 Lachlan HILL 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 1:04.976 5
7:42.500 4 Lachlan HILL 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 1:04.683 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc & 750cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:46

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q06  Q18  Lap  

1 4 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic Racing P5-3 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 1:04.749 1:04.683 1:04.683
2 66 Aaiden COOTE P4-7 1972 Triumph Trident 750 1:05.858 1:05.495 1:05.495
3 34 Chris HAYWARD / Homes for Every Lifestyle P5-3 1977 Yamaha TZ 350 1:06.187 1:05.526 1:05.526
4 4a Thomas BRAMICH / Ron Angel Classic Racing P4-5 1968 Paton BL-3 500 1:06.062 1:05.683 1:05.683
5 67 Brett METCALF P5-3 1980 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:06.221 1:09.305 1:06.221
6 74 Tim LARGE P5-3 1980 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:07.149 1:06.732 1:06.732
7 106 Christian CARLSON P4-5 1969 Suzuki T 500 1:07.705 1:06.891 1:06.891
8 49 Link WILSON-TUCKER P4-5 1972 Suzuki T500 1:07.564 1:08.300 1:07.564
9 303 Andre DEUBEL / Moto Guzzi Owners Assoc. NSW P4-7 1972 Moto Guzzi V7 Sp. 750 1:07.974 1:09.601 1:07.974

10 14 Terry MORRIS P5-3 1978 Yamaha Nico B. TZ 350 1:08.163 1:08.297 1:08.163
11 89 Jarrod WEST P5-3 1982 Rotax KGM 250 1:09.083 1:09.083
12 14a Ivan HOEY / Geoffs  XS650 parts P4-7 1972 Yamaha XS650 750 1:10.925 1:10.327 1:10.327
13 29 David WOOLSEY / Earth n sea Pizza Byron Bay / 

Fraser & Jan McMillan
P4-5 1971 Seeley M'less G50 496 1:11.423 1:10.483 1:10.483

14 24 Bruce MARCHETTI P5-3 1981 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:11.696 1:10.496 1:10.496
15 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider Clothing / Hi-Tec Oils / 

Fast Women Pioneers / Multi-volt / Scrivens Honda
P4-7 1971 Yamaha XS 650 1:11.239 1:12.028 1:11.239

16 46 Brad PHELAN P5-3 1980 Furt LC 350 1:11.734 1:11.734
17 78 Peter LARGE P5-3 1980 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:12.075 1:11.926 1:11.926
18 117 Ray BIRCHALL P5-3 1981 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:12.021 1:12.635 1:12.021
19 61 Roly ORR P4-5 1969 Yamaha TR2 350 1:13.219 1:12.195 1:12.195
20 15 Jimmy LAU / Gold Coast Muscle Cars P4-7 1961 Norton Domi. 650 1:16.251 1:12.479 1:12.479
21 6 Geoffrey MARTIN P4-5 1969 Drixton Honda CB 500 1:13.260 1:13.260
22 27 Lech BUDNIAK P5-3 1980 Yamaha RD 250 LC 1:13.861 1:13.861
23 327 Danny AHERN P4-5 1963 Matchless G50 500 1:14.090 1:14.090
24 26 Otto MULLER P5-3 1976 Yamaha TZC 350 1:14.574 1:15.091 1:14.574
25 351 Eric SALMON P4-5 1969 Suzuki T500 500 1:17.685 1:14.943 1:14.943
26 17 Wayne DONEHUE P4-7 1971 Norton Comm. 750 1:16.372 1:15.305 1:15.305
27 24a Ben JAMES P4-5 1970 Suzuki TR 500 1:18.920 1:17.899 1:17.899
28 24b Bruce MEREDITH P4-3 1971 Ducati Mk3 350 1:18.742 1:18.742
29 138 Gary ELLEM P4-5 1972 Honda CB 350 1:20.855 1:18.911 1:18.911
30 51 David CAMPBELL P4-5 1972 Honda CYB 350 1:19.432 1:19.432

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc & 750cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
EVENTS 6, 18, 30, & 42

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:46

 1
1

 4 L. HILL
1:04.683

2
 66 A. COOTE

1:05.495

3
 34 C. HAYWARD

1:05.526

 2
4

 4a T. BRAMICH
1:05.683

5
 67 B. METCALF

1:06.221

6
 74 T. LARGE

1:06.732

 3
7

 106 C. CARLSON
1:06.891

8
 49 L. WILSON-TUC

1:07.564

9
 303 A. DEUBEL

1:07.974

 4
10

 14 T. MORRIS
1:08.163

11
 89 J. WEST

1:09.083

12
 14a I. HOEY

1:10.327

 5
13

 29 D. WOOLSEY
1:10.483

14
 24 B. MARCHETTI

1:10.496

15
 162 S. HEANEY

1:11.239

 6
16

 46 B. PHELAN
1:11.734

17
 78 P. LARGE

1:11.926

18
 117 R. BIRCHALL

1:12.021

 7
19

 61 R. ORR
1:12.195

20
 15 J. LAU

1:12.479

21
 6 G. MARTIN

1:13.260

 8
22

 27 L. BUDNIAK
1:13.861

23
 327 D. AHERN

1:14.090

24
 26 O. MULLER

1:14.574

 9
25

 351 E. SALMON
1:14.943

26
 17 W. DONEHUE

1:15.305

27
 24a B. JAMES

1:17.899

 10
28

 24b B. MEREDITH
1:18.742

29
 138 G. ELLEM

1:18.911

30
 51 D. CAMPBELL

1:19.432
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500cc & 750cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
EVENTS 6, 18, 30, & 42

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:46

 1
1

 4 L. HILL
1:04.683

2
 66 A. COOTE

1:05.495

3
 34 C. HAYWARD

1:05.526

 2
4

 4a T. BRAMICH
1:05.683

5
 67 B. METCALF

1:06.221

6
 74 T. LARGE

1:06.732

 3
7

 106 C. CARLSON
1:06.891

8
 49 L. WILSON-TUC

1:07.564

9
 303 A. DEUBEL

1:07.974

 4
10

 14 T. MORRIS
1:08.163

11
 89 J. WEST

1:09.083

12
 14a I. HOEY

1:10.327

 5
13

 29 D. WOOLSEY
1:10.483

14
 24 B. MARCHETTI

1:10.496

15
 162 S. HEANEY

1:11.239

 6
16

 46 B. PHELAN
1:11.734

17
 78 P. LARGE

1:11.926

18
 117 R. BIRCHALL

1:12.021

 7
19

 61 R. ORR
1:12.195

20
 15 J. LAU

1:12.479

21
 6 G. MARTIN

1:13.260

 8
22

 27 L. BUDNIAK
1:13.861

23
 327 D. AHERN

1:14.090

24
 26 O. MULLER

1:14.574

 9
25

 351 E. SALMON
1:14.943

26
 17 W. DONEHUE

1:15.305

27
 24a B. JAMES

1:17.899

 10
28

 24b B. MEREDITH
1:18.742

29
 138 G. ELLEM

1:18.911

30
 51 D. CAMPBELL

1:19.432


